
Mšenská desítka - 6.6.2021

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

45 Kolařík Tomáš 1978 Cvikov 0:38:27 1 MV1

24 Miler Tomáš 1991 Nelahozeves 0:40:51 2 M

43 Steiner Jiří 1979 Mělník 0:41:03 3 MV1

4 Jíra Jaroslav 1971 Tri club Česká Lípa 0:41:21 4 MV2

38 Mráček Pavel 1983 Roomster club 0:42:17 5 M

2 Ryšavá Vendula 2002 TRI CLUB Česká Lípa 0:42:25 6 Ž

52 Šonský Dominik 1993 FK Jablonec 0:42:25 7 M

59 Koláčný Václav 1988 Mělník 0:42:30 8 M

10 Lenčová Jana 1992 AC TJ Jičín 0:42:31 9 Ž

31 Louda Petr 1964 AC Česká Lípa 0:42:52 10 MV2

33 Kindl Jaromír 1979 Nezastavuj mě! 0:43:02 11 MV1

15 Šmíd Jiří 1984 TJ Neratovice 0:44:22 12 M

51 Krejný Kamil 1977 Aktivit s.r.o 0:44:54 13 MV1

1 Veselý Vladimír 1971 Mělník Chloumek 0:45:11 14 MV2

54 Prieložný Jan 1994 Mšeno 0:45:45 15 M

25 Kejmar Jiří 1992 TJ AŠ Mladá Boleslav 0:46:28 16 M

42 Kraftová Ita 1981 Cvikov 0:46:46 17 ŽV1

62 Konvalina Vojtěch 1988 Mšeno 0:46:52 18 M

46 Souhrada Pavel 1982 KV Klíč 0:47:22 19 M

39 Fadrhons Petr 1984 Hudradla TD 0:47:23 20 M

19 Vetešník Ladislav 1982 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 0:47:39 21 M

28 Macháčková Tereza 1978 AO Doksy 0:47:49 22 ŽV1

56 Prieložný Petr 1987 BOXR 0:48:17 23 M

21 Šibravová Lenka 1981 za Zuzanku 0:48:26 24 ŽV1

23 Burič Jan 1981 0:48:38 25 MV1

64 Tuvedila M´Pongo Joel 1994 0:48:59 26 M

63 Čermák Zdeněk 1976 Lhotka u Mělníka 0:49:18 27 MV1

60 Mansfeld Petr 1977 Mšeno 0:49:40 28 MV1

13 Valenta Tomáš 1982 Mělník 0:49:55 29 M

34 Kindl Tomáš 1978 Nezastavuj mě! 0:50:08 30 MV1

29 Bartáková Jana 1977 Česká Lípa 0:50:18 31 ŽV1

27 Pekař Martin 1970 Ski Dinamo Stráž pod Ralskem0:50:58 32 MV2

50 Dvořák Aleš 1986 Neratovice Mlékojedy 0:51:00 33 M

16 Fuk Tomáš 1974 Triatlon MB 0:51:20 34 MV1

14 Hušek Radek 1973 Run the world 0:51:36 35 MV1

30 Hausman Martin 1962 Mělník 0:51:45 36 MV2

65 Ehlrich Jaroslav 1981 KB Manušice 0:52:06 37 MV1

17 Petržílková Natálie 1996 Mělník 0:52:09 38 Ž

11 Lukavcová Ivana 1987 SNS Smržovka 0:52:46 39 Ž

18 Kalvoda Břetislav 1956 Munroe sprint Cvikov 0:53:09 40 MV3

36 Varga Michal 1987 Vápensko 0:53:41 41 M

44 Šesták Martin 1968 Mělník 0:53:46 42 MV2

32 Šafránková Klára 1978 Musher klub JCC 0:54:16 43 ŽV1

6 Landová Mirka 1990 Mlékojedy 0:56:12 44 Ž

12 Jireš Michal 1979 Mělník 0:56:14 45 MV1

22 Mašek Jakub 1991 Dieselcontrol 0:56:41 46 M

41 Brunclík Ivo 1958 TJ Slovan Špindlerův Mlýn 0:57:21 47 MV3



3 Veselá Anita 1965 SDH Chloumek 0:58:16 48 ŽV2

55 Walter Vilém 2008 Mšeno 1:01:53 49 D

9 Švácha Luboš 1959 TJ Sokol Mšeno 1:03:53 50 MV3

61 Kauler Martin 1976 TJ Sokol Mšeno 1:04:30 51 MV1

49 Nováková Míša 1989 Rozběháme Mšeno 1:05:14 52 Ž

47 Básner Lukáš 1989 Kadlín 1:05:14 53 M

7 Stránský Jiří 1956 Lhotka 1:06:12 54 MV3

8 Stránský Michal 1989 Kometa Bethlehem 1:09:38 55 M

26 Zagalská Pavla 1993 Rozběháme Mšeno 1:11:07 56 Ž

53 Walterová Lucie 1977 Mšeno 1:12:08 57 ŽV1

57 Tylová Michaela 1991 Příznivci běhu Stránka 1:13:28 58 Ž

5 Stránská Petra 1965 Lhotka 1:13:34 59 ŽV2

37 Votíková Julie 2007 Mšeno 1:34:24 60 D

35 Macáková Jana 1980 Mšeno 1:34:24 61 ŽV1

58 Prieložny Aisha 1975 Mšeno DNF ŽV1

Dorost (2004 a mladší)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

55 Walter Vilém 2008 Mšeno 1:01:53 1.

37 Votíková Julie 2007 Mšeno 1:34:24 2.

Ženy (1982 - 2003)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

2 Ryšavá Vendula 2002 TRI CLUB Česká Lípa 0:42:25 1. RT

10 Lenčová Jana 1992 AC TJ Jičín 0:42:31 2.

17 Petržílková Natálie 1996 Mělník 0:52:09 3.

11 Lukavcová Ivana 1987 SNS Smržovka 0:52:46 4.

6 Landová Mirka 1990 Mlékojedy 0:56:12 5.

49 Nováková Míša 1989 Rozběháme Mšeno 1:05:14 6.

26 Zagalská Pavla 1993 Rozběháme Mšeno 1:11:07 7.

57 Tylová Michaela 1991 Příznivci běhu Stránka 1:13:28 8.

Ženy V1 (1972 - 1981)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

42 Kraftová Ita 1981 Cvikov 0:46:46 1.

28 Macháčková Tereza 1978 AO Doksy 0:47:49 2.

21 Šibravová Lenka 1981 za Zuzanku 0:48:26 3.

29 Bartáková Jana 1977 Česká Lípa 0:50:18 4.

32 Šafránková Klára 1978 Musher klub JCC 0:54:16 5.

53 Walterová Lucie 1977 Mšeno 1:12:08 6.

35 Macáková Jana 1980 Mšeno 1:34:24 7.

58 Prieložny Aisha 1975 Mšeno DNF

Ženy V2 (1962 - 1971)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

3 Veselá Anita 1965 SDH Chloumek 0:58:16 1.

5 Stránská Petra 1965 Lhotka 1:13:34 2.



Muži (1982 - 2003)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

24 Miler Tomáš 1991 Nelahozeves 0:40:51 1.

38 Mráček Pavel 1983 Roomster club 0:42:17 2.

52 Šonský Dominik 1993 FK Jablonec 0:42:25 3.

59 Koláčný Václav 1988 Mělník 0:42:30 4.

15 Šmíd Jiří 1984 TJ Neratovice 0:44:22 5.

54 Prieložný Jan 1994 Mšeno 0:45:45 6.

25 Kejmar Jiří 1992 TJ AŠ Mladá Boleslav 0:46:28 7.

62 Konvalina Vojtěch 1988 Mšeno 0:46:52 8.

46 Souhrada Pavel 1982 KV Klíč 0:47:22 9.

39 Fadrhons Petr 1984 Hudradla TD 0:47:23 10.

19 Vetešník Ladislav 1982 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 0:47:39 11.

56 Prieložný Petr 1987 BOXR 0:48:17 12.

64 Tuvedila M´Pongo Joel 1994 0:48:59 13.

13 Valenta Tomáš 1982 Mělník 0:49:55 14.

50 Dvořák Aleš 1986 Neratovice Mlékojedy 0:51:00 15.

36 Varga Michal 1987 Vápensko 0:53:41 16.

22 Mašek Jakub 1991 Dieselcontrol 0:56:41 17.

47 Básner Lukáš 1989 Kadlín 1:05:14 18.

8 Stránský Michal 1989 Kometa Bethlehem 1:09:38 19.

Muži V1 (1972 - 1981)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

45 Kolařík Tomáš 1978 Cvikov 0:38:27 1.

43 Steiner Jiří 1979 Mělník 0:41:03 2.

33 Kindl Jaromír 1979 Nezastavuj mě! 0:43:02 3.

51 Krejný Kamil 1977 Aktivit s.r.o 0:44:54 4.

23 Burič Jan 1981 0:48:38 5.

63 Čermák Zdeněk 1976 Lhotka u Mělníka 0:49:18 6.

60 Mansfeld Petr 1977 Mšeno 0:49:40 7.

34 Kindl Tomáš 1978 Nezastavuj mě! 0:50:08 8.

16 Fuk Tomáš 1974 Triatlon MB 0:51:20 9.

14 Hušek Radek 1973 Run the world 0:51:36 10.

65 Ehlrich Jaroslav 1981 KB Manušice 0:52:06 11.

12 Jireš Michal 1979 Mělník 0:56:14 12.

61 Kauler Martin 1976 TJ Sokol Mšeno 1:04:30 13.



Muži V2 (1962 - 1971)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

4 Jíra Jaroslav 1971 Tri club Česká Lípa 0:41:21 1. RT

31 Louda Petr 1964 AC Česká Lípa 0:42:52 2.

1 Veselý Vladimír 1971 Mělník Chloumek 0:45:11 3.

27 Pekař Martin 1970 Ski Dinamo Stráž pod Ralskem0:50:58 4.

30 Hausman Martin 1962 Mělník 0:51:45 5.

44 Šesták Martin 1968 Mělník 0:53:46 6.

Muži V3 (1961 a starší)

st. číslo příjmení jméno ročník oddíl/klub/město čas pořadí

18 Kalvoda Břetislav 1956 Munroe sprint Cvikov 0:53:09 1.

41 Brunclík Ivo 1958 TJ Slovan Špindlerův Mlýn 0:57:21 2.

9 Švácha Luboš 1959 TJ Sokol Mšeno 1:03:53 3.

7 Stránský Jiří 1956 Lhotka 1:06:12 4.


